
To: COB 08.04.2020 (1) 
vers: 10
pgs: 10







91462 / 00817527 /  v 1 Contract 
No.: MA-PO-16-266

1

Revised 12/6/19

Pima County Department of Information Technology

Project: Aerial Photography Services

Contractor: Pictometry International Corp
25 Methodist Hill Drive
Rochester, NY 14623

Contract No.: MA-PO-16-266

Contract Amendment No.: 04

Orig. Contract Term: 04/06/2016 – 04/05/2022 Orig. Amount: $1,570,209.00
Termination Date Prior Amendment: 04/05/2022 Prior Amendments Amount: $ 133,392.49
Termination Date This Amendment: 04/05/2022 This Amendment Amount: $ 145,210.50

Revised Total Amount: $1,848,811.99

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

The parties agree to amend the above-referenced contract as follows:

1. Background and Purpose.

1.1. Background. On August 6, 2016, County and Contractor entered into the above
referenced agreement to provide Aerial Photography Services. Contract has previously 
been amended to provide expanded land coverage of Aerial Photography Services. 

1.2. Purpose. County requires additional high resolution Aerial Photography Services to cover 
the Bighorn Fire burned area.

2. Maximum Payment Amount. The maximum amount the County will spend under this
Contract is increased by $145,210.50. County’s total payments to Contractor under this
contract, including any sales taxes, will not exceed $1,848,811.99.

3. Scope of Services. The parties have revised the Scope of Services as follows:

3.1. The Scope of Work attached to this Amendment as Exhibit A-4 (5 pages) is incorporated
into this agreement.

3.2. The Site Map attached to this Amendment as Exhibit B-4 (2 pages) is incorporated into 
this agreement.

4. Israel Boycott Certification. Pursuant to A.R.S. § 35-393.01, if Contractor engages in for-
profit activity and has 10 or more employees, and if this Contract has a value of $100,000.00
or more, Contractor certifies it is not currently engaged in, and agrees for the duration of this
Contract to not engage in, a boycott of goods or services from Israel. The certification does
not apply to a boycott prohibited by 50 U.S.C. § 4842 or a regulation issued pursuant to 50
U.S.C. § 4842.





              Exhibit A-4 (5 Pages)











            Exhibit B-4 (2 Pages)






